FORM PTO-1595 $131.42$ $\hat{Q}-\hat{J}-\hat{Q}\hat{Q}$ RE $09-10-1$ Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ $\bullet$	▼ D SEP ▼ - ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101122	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CenterLine Software, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Centerline Development Systems</u> Internal Address:I
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes XXNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sireet Address:315A Chestnut Steet
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Needham State: MA ZIP 02492
Other      Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XX No
(08) 843,421         (08) 843,421         (08) 843,421         Additional numbers attached         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Tyes XXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Susan M. Mulholland, Esq. Internal Address: Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 40 Broad Street	8. Deposit account number:
09/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000007 08843421	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of this space
01 FC:581 80.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Stephen Kaster Stephen Kaster Stephen Kaster Stephen Signing	Signature Line 28, 1999 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

I

P. 02

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment, is made pursuant to that certain Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated August f, 1998 and is effective as of that date.

WHEREAS, CenterLine Software, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "patentee," a Massachusetts corporation with principal offices located at 315A Chestnut Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02492, did apply for a United States Patent for an improvement in Function Simulation, Application No. 08/847,407, Application date\_\_\_\_\_\_; and a United States Patent for an improvement in Link-time and entries detection, Application No. 08/843,421, Application date\_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, Centerline Development Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee," a Massachuseus corporation with its principal place of business located at 315A Chestnut Street, Needham, Massachuseus 02492, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the patentee by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee *nunc pro tunc* the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent applications aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are to be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 73rd day of March . 1999, at Buck

CenterLine Software, Inc. edding Title:

الي الاستعداد الشهرية بالديان وسولا لأسوموه برفار فالفرق والارتيان

Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of <u>Maddeney</u>)

SS:

Before me personally appeared said  $\underline{D_{coj}}_{4.5}$  C  $\underline{R_{cod}}_{N.9}$  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\underline{2.3}$   $\underline{2.4}$  day of  $\underline{1999}$ .